

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: Rolling Hills 6th Addition - Paving Extension Project No.: 18ST000015(480) Project Engineer: MKEC Bid Date/Time: Thursday, January 3, 2019 @ 11:00 a.m.						BID TABULATION													
	Engineer's Estimate						VOGTS PARGA 717 N MAIN NEWTON, KS 67114 316-284-2801	KANSAS PAVING 4880 N BROADWAY WICHITA, KS 67219 316-832-0828	PEARSON CONSTRUCTION 3450 N ROCK RD, BLD 300 WICHITA, KS 67226 316-263-3100	MAJOR CONCRETE, INC 1449 S OSAGE WICHITA, KS 67213 316-265-7000	PRAIRIE LANDWORKS 905 N VANGUARD ST MCPHERSON, KS 67460 620-504-5049	CORNEJO & SONS PO BOX 16204 WICHITA, KS 67216 316-522-5100	HETT CONSTRUCTION 1212 E MAIN ST MARION, KS 66861 620-382-7711							

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	Base Bid																		
1	Concrete Pavement 6" Reinforced	2597	SY	\$ 41.00	\$ 106,477.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 90,635.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,895.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 106,477.00	\$ 36.88	\$ 95,777.36	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,686.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 106,477.00	\$ 52.47	\$ 136,264.59
2	Crushed Rock Base 6" Reinforced	3222	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,554.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,554.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 33,831.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 27,387.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,442.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 42,691.50
3	Concrete Mono Curb, 8" Median	112	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 644.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,576.00
4	Type I Curb & Gutter, 6"	1126	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 14,863.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,386.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,890.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,890.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,512.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,268.00
5	Concrete Mono Curb, 6"	622	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 2,687.04	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 6,686.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,375.50	\$ 28.07	\$ 17,459.54
6	Sidewalk Concrete (4")	3763	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,170.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 14,487.55	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,407.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,407.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,111.25	\$ 3.62	\$ 13,622.06	\$ 4.75	\$ 17,874.25	\$ 5.58	\$ 20,997.54
7	ADA Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
8	Concrete Island In-Fill, 4"	587	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,054.50	\$ 4.83	\$ 2,835.21	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,348.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,348.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,643.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,935.00
9	Inlet Hookup	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
10	Curb Inlet Type 1A (L=5' W=3')	4	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	SWS 6' Dia Shallow Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
12	SWS Pipe - 15" RCP	70	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 2,499.70
13	SWS Pipe - 18" RCP	500	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.04	\$ 15,020.00
14	SWS Pipe - 24" RCP	44	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 60.42	\$ 2,658.48	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 2,679.60	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 38.63	\$ 1,699.72
15	Rip Rap, Light Stone	12	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 79.16	\$ 949.92
16	Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
18	Curb Removal and Sidewalk Removal	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	BMP, Back of Curb Protection	1748	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,670.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,573.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 87.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,233.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,398.40	\$ 2.97	\$ 5,191.56
22	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 475.00
23	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,308.04	\$ 1,308.04	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 241,078.80		\$ 210,923.98		\$ 214,227.90		\$ 221,749.50		\$ 233,907.21		\$ 235,415.00		\$ 271,287.15		\$ 310,528.07
																			*NOTE: Extensions corrected to match unit prices
	Acknowledged Addenda						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Bid Bond						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES